Dear Dr. Olgica Nedić:

Thank you for your letter and for the reviewers’ comments concerning our manuscript entitled “Effects of moisture and temperature on pesticide stability in corn flour”. (ID: 8361). Those comments are all valuable and very helpful for revising and improving our paper, as well as the important guiding significance to us researches. We have studied comments carefully and have made correction which we hope meet with approval. All the modifications in the revised manuscript were marked red. The main corrections in the paper and the responds to the reviewer’s comments are as flowing:

Responds to editor and reviewer’s comments:

Reviewer #E: 

1. The Introduction Part
For better understanding of the degradation processes of five pesticides in corn flour shoud be cited several papers about their degradation in any matrixes. 

Response: Thank you for reminding. We revised some abstracts and added 5 references.
2. The Introduction Part
Page 3, line 79: the CA name of carbendazim is: methyl-1H-benzimidazol-2-ylcarbamate.
Response: Thank you for reminding. We are sorry for such a mistake. We corrected it in the revised manuscript.
3. The Chemicals and reagents Part

Page 4, line 99: What is »and imidacloprid in methanol« ?

Response: The original manuscript is ambiguous and has been corrected as follows: The standard stock of carbendazim and imidacloprid were prepared in methanol with 1% aceticacid (v/v) and 5% acetonitrile (v/v), respectively. 
4. The Chemicals and reagents Part

Page 4,  line 99: What is « a pinch of acetic acid« ? Please, put concentrations of acetic acid. 
Response: Thank you for reminding. We rewrote that sentence. The same as Question 4, the revised sentence is: The standard stock of carbendazim and imidacloprid were prepared in methanol with 1% aceticacid (v/v) and 5% pure acetonitrile (v/v), respectively.
5. The Preparation of experiment Part
Page 4, lines 104-105: For affirmation about corn flour from market » that did not have any pesticides «: Please, provide representative HPLC and GC spectra for sample of »without pesticides« corn flour.  

Response: We are very sorry for the ambiguity in the manuscript. We wanted to express that the corn flour did not contain five pesticides involved in this study, not “any pesticides”. Modifications have been made in the revised manuscript, and relevant chromatograms have been uploaded as attachments as required by reviewer. 
6. The Calculation Part

Page 5, lines 144-145: For the degradation rate constant and half-life of pesticide should be cited corresponding references. 

Response: Thank you for reminding. We added a reference.
7. The results and discussion Part

The Paper didn,t provides good understanding of results. The discusion of some results is unadequate without enough arguments/data. Please, provide representative HPLC and GC spectra for imidacloprid, carbendazim, triadimefon, acetochlor, and metolachlor from sample of corn flour treated with mixture of 5 pesticides.  

Response: Thank you for reminding. But we have provided HPLC and GC chromatograms. Please check the Supplementary Files.
8. The References:
references style should be improved (see Instruction for Authors).
Response: Thank you for reminding. We improved the references.
9. Please check the full Paper carefully: there are typo and grammatical errors which need to be corrected.

Response: Thank you for reminding. The typo and grammatical errors were corrected.
Special thanks to you for your good comments.

We tried our best to improve the manuscript and made some changes in the manuscript. These changes will not influence the content and framework of the paper. We appreciate for Editors/Reviewers’ warm work earnestly, and hope that the correction will meet with approval.
Once again, thank you very much for your comments and suggestions.
